CH \$40.00 51761

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM505133

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Shednecks, LLC		12/31/2018	Limited Liability Company: WYOMING

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	State of Wyoming	
Street Address:	2020 Carey Avenue, Suite 600	
City:	Cheyenne	
State/Country:	ountry: WYOMING	
Postal Code:	tal Code: 82002	
Entity Type:	ty Type: State Government: WYOMING	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5176158	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3038630223

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-863-9700

Email: Ihansen@sheridanross.com
Correspondent Name: Lew Hansen, Sheridan Ross PC
Address Line 1: 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4459-5-23
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lew Hansen
SIGNATURE:	/Lew Hansen/
DATE SIGNED:	01/09/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed assignment reg no 5176158#page1.tif source=Executed assignment reg no 5176158#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006566 FRAME: 0559

900480771

Exhibit D

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Shednecks, LLC, a Wyoming limited liability company having an address at 4331 South Oak Street, Casper, Wyoming 82601("Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using the trademark and service mark shown on the attached Schedule 1 (the "Mark") which is the subject of U.S. Registration No. 5,176,158.

WHEREAS, the State of Wyoming ("Assignee") having an address at 2020 Carey Avenue, Suite 600, Cheyenne Wyoming 82002, is desirous of acquiring the Mark and U.S. Registration No. 5,176,158 therefor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark and U.S. Registration No, 5,176,158 therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark.

Shednecks, LLC

By: <u>BENSAMIN COMMAN, OUNER</u> (print name, title)

Sign:

Trademark Licensing Agreement Page 14 of 15



Trademark Licensing Agreement Page 15 of 15

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006566 FRAME: 0561

RECORDED: 01/09/2019